

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW-2021- 339	SPL- 1	Clearing	1.00 L.S	2,304.63	2,304.63
	SPL- 2	Hauling of Materials	1.00 L.S	60,814.64	60,814.64
	B.5	Billboard	1.00 pcs	8,892.68	8,892.68
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health Program	2.63 months	20,322.91	53,449.25
	803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	29.08 cu.m	536.75	15,608.69
	804(1)b	Embankment (from Borrow)	49.88 cu.m	692.18	34,525.94
	900	Reinforced Concrete	31.15 cu.m	6,936.48	216,071.35
	902	Reinforcing Steel	2443.82 kgs	68.71	167,914.87
	903(1)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S	71,358.03	71,358.03
	1002	Plumbing	1.00 L.S	32,652.13	32,652.13
	1003(1)a1	Carpentry and Joinery Works	95.58 sq.m	989.58	94,584.06
	1009(1)a	Jalouplus Windows	13.56 sq.m	3,316.51	44,971.88
	1005(6)	Window Accessory (12mm square Bar)	1.00 L.S	37,025.27	37,025.27
	1006(1)	Steel Doors And Frame	6.09 sq.m	6,078.03	37,015.20
	1014(1)b2	Pre Painted Metal Sheets (incl.Inst. Of Gutter, ridge roll, flashing & fascia cover)	94.59 sq.m	1,198.20	113,337.74
	1018	Ceramic/ Granite Tiles	85.40 sq.m	1,310.02	111,875.71
	1032	Painting, Varnishing and Other Related Works	370.96 sq.m	230.63	85,554.50
	1046(1)a1	CHB Load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel & Plastering)	161.27 sq.m	992.85	160,116.92
	1047	Metal Structures (incl. railings)	2231.40 kgs	85.03	189,735.94
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S	23,217.62	23,217.62
1001(11)	Septic Vault	1.00 L.S	28,981.95	28,981.95	
TOTAL			Php 1,590,009.00		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ALEX D. LAQUI**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **ADL CONSTRAK**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


ALEX D. LAQUI
Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability